
 

 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2024 TO 31ST MARCH 2024 

 

 OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)   70,019 

 OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES  3652 

 INJECTION  PATIZRA       900 

 

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB 
 

S.No Diagnosis No. of Patients  

01 OCT 1,484 

02 B-Scan 
3,499 

03 Perimetry 
83 

04 Yag Laser 
985 

05 Argon Laser 
265 

06 Corneal Topography 
50 

07 Specular Microscope 
182 

08 Blood Sugar 
3,343 

09 HCV 
2,505 

10 HBsAG 
2,505 

11 CBC 
1,227 

12 ESR 
0 

13 B.T & C.T 
143 

14 Plasma Preparation 
47 

 

 

 

 



 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS  EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR  

DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2024 TO 31ST MARCH 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Month  

OPD 
 

Admission 

OT 
 

Discharge 

 

Medicine 
Major Minor 

Phaco ECCE SICS 
AC 

Wash 
Referred 

Male Female Male Female 

January  

6605 
 

76 
35 36 20 32 

 

0 

 

61 

 

10 

 

5 

 

0 

 

76 

 

2428 

February  6757 256 134 132 12 16 148 218 40 6 2 0 263 

March 5915 81 42 39 27 16 0 75 0 6 0 84 
2773 

 



 

 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND 

VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM  

PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1st January 2024 to 31st March 2024 

S. No Name of Districts Location 

Total 

Triage/

OPD 

Referred 
Medicine 

Prescribed 

Spectacles   

Prescriptions 

01 

District 

Khairpur Mir’s 

RHC Hingorija –

PCB 
361 08 254 136 

02 
RHC Garhi Mori-

PCB 
149 04 140 26 

03 RHC Kumb - PCB 102 61 42 11 

04 RHC Ranipur - PCB 762 18 563 17 

05 
RHC Faiz Ganj – 

PCB 
922 40 865 113 

 Total 2296 131 1864 303 

07 

District Larkana 

THQ Bakrani @ 

Arija -PCB 
42 00 42 00 

RHC Naudero-PCB 122 00 103 21 
08 

09 
RHC Garhi Khuda 

Bux Bhutto – PCB 
30 00 30 00 

 Total 194 0 175 21 

10  

 

 

District Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

RHC Dour –PCB 143 00 04 43 

11 
RHC Shahpur 

Chakar –PCB 
86 01 11 17 

12 
RHC Doulatpur –

PCB 
169 00 56 60 

 Total 398 1 71 120 

 Grand Total 2888 132 2110 444 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

 

COMMUNITY SCREENING -MATIARI 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 13,165 26,737 266 40,168 

+ove Outcome: 

 
1,322 1,690 03 3,015 

Triaged Patients 

 
852 1,193 01 2,046 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

104 218 00 322 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

08 20 00 28 

Referred at SIOVS 50 56 00 106 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
10 12 00 22 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

312 

136 

128 

48 

567 

352 

166 

49 

00 

00 

00 

00 

879 

488 

294 

97 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

76 

05 

62 

09 

77 

03 

69 

05 

00 

00 

00 

00 

153 

08 

131 

14 

Active Users  22 out of 23 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

HOUSE HOLD SCREENING-MATIARI  

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 25,593 36,358 71 62,022 

+ove Outcome: 

 
967 1,539 03 2,509 

Triaged Patients 

 
329 520 03 852 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

01 06 00 7 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

01 06 00 7 

Referred at SIOVS 05 09 00 14 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 0 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

133 

79 

44 

10 

216 

125 

74 

17 

03 

01 

02 

00 

352 

215 

120 

27 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Active Users  235 out of 417 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

SCHOOL SCREENING -MATIARI 

 BOYS GIRLS Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 10,724 4,430 00 

15,154 

+ove Outcome: 

 
974 415 00 

1,389 

Triaged Patients 

 
401 113 00 

514 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

03 00 00 

03 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

03 00 00 

03 

Referred at SIOVS 08 02 00 

10 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
03 00 00 

03 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

232 

33 

197 

02 

62 

01 

60 

01 

00 

00 

00 

00 

294 

34 

257 

03 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

19 

08 

09 

02 

11 

00 

11 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

30 

08 

20 

02 

Active Users  17 out of 20 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

DRIVER SCREENING-MATIARI  

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 1,097 00 00 1,097 

+ove Outcome: 

 
144 00 00 144 

Triaged Patients 

 
144 00 00 144 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 12 00 00 12 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

44 

35 

08 

01 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

44 

35 

08 

01 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

44 

35 

08 

01 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

44 

35 

08 

01 

Active Users  01 OUT OF 01 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

COMMUNITY SCREENING -KHAIRPUR 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 2,588 2,235 00 4,823 

+ove Outcome: 

 
1,374 1,207 00 2,581 

Triaged Patients 

 
1,175 1,060 00 2,235 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

37 32 00 69 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

03 02 00 5 

Referred at SIOVS 00 00 00 0 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 0 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

158 

64 

68 

26 

120 

59 

47 

14 

00 

00 

00 

00 

278 

123 

115 

40 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

06 

00 

06 

00 

15 

00 

15 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

21 

00 

21 

00 

Active Users  11 Out of  14 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

COMMUNITY SCREENING -LARKANA 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 985 3,961 00 4946 

+ove Outcome: 

 
404 1,469 00 1873 

Triaged Patients 

 
63 131 00 194 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

140 171 00 311 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at CMC 00 00 00 00 

Eye Procedures at 

CMC 
00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

09 

08 

00 

01 

12 

03 

09 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

21 

11 

09 

01 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

09 

08 

00 

01 

09 

00 

09 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

18 

08 

09 

01 

Active Users  05 out of 05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

COMMUNITY SCREENING –SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 5,786 8,248 74 14,108 

+ove Outcome: 

 
295 403 01 699 

Triaged Patients 

 
154 244 00 398 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 01 00 01 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 00 00 00 00 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

53 

16 

08 

29 

67 

19 

24 

24 

00 

00 

00 

00 

120 

35 

32 

53 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Active Users  15 out of 16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

SCHOOL SCREENING -KHAIRPUR 

 BOYS GIRLS Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 373 214 00 587 

+ove Outcome: 

 
31 14 00 45 

Triaged Patients 

 
01 01 00 02 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 01 00 00 01 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Active Users  03 out of 03 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

SCHOOL SCREENING –LARKANA  

 BOYS GIRLS Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 

00 02 00 02 

+ove Outcome: 

 00 00 00 00 

Triaged Patients  

 00 00 00 00 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist  

 
00 00 00 00 

Referred at CMC 

00 00 00 00 

Eye Procedures at 

CMC 00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance  

Bi-Focal   

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance  

Bi-Focal   

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Active Users   01 out of 02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY –MARCH 2024 MONTH PERFORMANCE  

 

SCHOOL SCREENING –SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD  

 BOYS GIRLS Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 

74 11 00 85 

+ove Outcome: 

 00 00 00 00 

Triaged Patients  

 00 00 00 00 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist  

 
00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 

00 00 00 00 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance  

Bi-Focal   

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance  

Bi-Focal   

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Active Users   02 out of 02 

 

 

 

 

 

 


