

## SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

# SIOVS DATA FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY 2024 TO 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2024

<b>* OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)</b>	70,019
<b>* OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES</b>	3652
<b>* INJECTION PATIZRA</b>	900

## SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB

S.No	Diagnosis	No. of Patients
01	OCT	1,484
02	B-Scan	3,499
03	Perimetry	83
04	Yag Laser	985
05	Argon Laser	265
06	Corneal Topography	50
07	Specular Microscope	182
08	Blood Sugar	3,343
09	HCV	2,505
10	HBsAG	2,505
11	СВС	1,227
12	ESR	0
13	B.T & C.T	143
14	Plasma Preparation	47



## SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

# SIOVS EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR DATA FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY 2024 TO 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2024

	OPD				OT								
Month		Admission		Major	1	Minor	7	FOOT	a	AC	Referred	Discharge	Medicine
		7 10111351011	Male	Female	Male	Female	Phaco	ECCE	SICS	Wash	Kelelleu	Discharge	wiedienie
	6605												
January		76	35	36	20	32	0	61	10	5	0	76	2428
February	6757	256	134	132	12	16	148	218	40	6	2	0	263
March	5915	81	42	39	27	16	0	75	0	6	0	84	2773



## SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

Leading in disability inclusive development



#### PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM

#### PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1st January 2024 to 31st March 2024

S. No	Name of Districts	Location	Total Triage/ OPD	Referred	Medicine Prescribed	Spectacles Prescriptions
01		RHC Hingorija – PCB	361	08	254	136
02	District	RHC Garhi Mori- PCB	149	04	140	26
03	Khairpur Mir's	RHC Kumb - PCB	102	61	42	11
04	-	<b>RHC Ranipur - PCB</b>	762	18	563	17
05	-	RHC Faiz Ganj – PCB	922	40	865	113
	]	Fotal	2296	131	1864	303
07		THQ Bakrani @ Arija -PCB	42	00	42	00
08	District Larkana	RHC Naudero-PCB	122	00	103	21
09		RHC Garhi Khuda Bux Bhutto – PCB	30	00	30	00
	J	Fotal	194	0	175	21
10		RHC Dour -PCB	143	00	04	43
11		RHC Shahpur Chakar –PCB	86	01	11	17
12	District Shaheed Benazirabad	RHC Doulatpur – PCB	169	00	56	60
	]	Fotal	398	1	71	120
	Grand Total		2888	132	2110	444

### **COMMUNITY SCREENING -MATIARI**

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	13,165	26,737	266	40,168
+ove Outcome:	1,322	1,690	03	3,015
Triaged Patients	852	1,193	01	2,046
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	104	218	00	322
Attended Ophthalmologist	08	20	00	28
Referred at SIOVS	50	56	00	106
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	10	12	00	22
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	312	567	00	879
Near	136	352	00	488
Distance	128	166	00	294
Bi-Focal	48	49	00	97
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	76	77	00	153
Near	05	03	00	08
Distance	62	69 9 7	00	131
Bi-Focal	09	05	00	14
Active Users				22 out of 23

## HOUSE HOLD SCREENING-MATIARI

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	25,593	36,358	71	62,022
+ove Outcome:	967	1,539	03	2,509
Triaged Patients	329	520	03	852
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	01	06	00	7
Attended Ophthalmologist	01	06	00	7
Referred at SIOVS	05	09	00	14
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	0
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	133	216	03	352
Near	79	125	01	215
Distance	44	74	02	120
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	10	17	00	27
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
Active Users				235 out of 417

## SCHOOL SCREENING -MATIARI

	BOYS	GIRLS	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	10,724	4,430	00	15,154
+ove Outcome:	974	415	00	1,389
Triaged Patients	401	113	00	514
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	03	00	00	03
Attended Ophthalmologist	03	00	00	03
Referred at SIOVS	08	02	00	10
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	03	00	00	03
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	232	62	00	294
Near	33	01	00	34
Distance	197	60	00	257
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	02	01	00	03
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	19	11	00	30
Near	08	00	00	08
Distance	09	11	00	20
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	02	00	00	02
Active Users				17 out of 20

# DRIVER SCREENING-MATIARI

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	1,097	00	00	1,097
+ove Outcome:	144	00	00	144
Triaged Patients	144	00	00	144
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	12	00	00	12
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
Glasses Prescribed	44	00	00	44
Near	35	00	00	35
Distance	08	00	00	08
Bi-Focal	01	00	00	01
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	44	00	00	44
Near	35	00	00	35
Distance	08	00	00	08
Bi-Focal	01	00	00	01
Active Users				01 OUT OF 01

## **COMMUNITY SCREENING -KHAIRPUR**

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	2,588	2,235	00	4,823
+ove Outcome:	1,374	1,207	00	2,581
Triaged Patients	1,175	1,060	00	2,235
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	37	32	00	69
Attended Ophthalmologist	03	02	00	5
Referred at SIOVS	00	00	00	0
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	0
Glasses Prescribed	158	120	00	278
Near	64	59	00	123
Distance	68	47	00	115
Bi-Focal	26	14	00	40
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	06	15	00	21
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	06	15	00	21
Bi-Focal	00	00	00	00
Active Users				11 Out of 14

## **COMMUNITY SCREENING -LARKANA**

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	985	3,961	00	4946
+ove Outcome:	404	1,469	00	1873
Triaged Patients	63	131	00	194
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	140	171	00	311
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at CMC	00	00	00	00
Eye Procedures at CMC	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	09	12	00	21
Near	08	03	00	11
Distance	00	09	00	09
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	01	00	00	01
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	09	09	00	18
Near	08	00	00	08
Distance	00	09	00	09
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	01	00	00	01
Active Users				05 out of 05

### COMMUNITY SCREENING -SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	5,786	8,248	74	14,108
+ove Outcome:	295	403	01	699
Triaged Patients	154	244	00	398
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	01	00	01
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	53	67	00	120
Near	16	19	00	35
Distance	08	24	00	32
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	29	24	00	53
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
Active Users				15 out of 16

## SCHOOL SCREENING -KHAIRPUR

	BOYS	GIRLS	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	373	214	00	587
+ove Outcome:	31	14	00	45
Triaged Patients	01	01	00	02
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	01	00	00	01
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
Active Users				03 out of 03

## SCHOOL SCREENING -LARKANA

	BOYS	GIRLS	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	00	02	00	02
+ove Outcome:	00	00	00	00
Triaged Patients	00	00	00	00
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at CMC	00	00	00	00
Eye Procedures at CMC	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
Active Users				01 out of 02

### SCHOOL SCREENING –SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

	BOYS	GIRLS	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	74	11	00	85
+ove Outcome:	00	00	00	00
Triaged Patients	00	00	00	00
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Prescribed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
<b>Glasses Dispensed</b>	00	00	00	00
Near	00	00	00	00
Distance	00	00	00	00
<b>Bi-Focal</b>	00	00	00	00
Active Users				02 out of 02